Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALSACE WILLM (SA)	
	Société Coopérative Agricole "WOLFBERGER" "Cave Coopérative Vinicole d'EGUISHEIM" "Coopérative Vinicole à EGUISHEIM" "Les Vignerons Réunis d'EGUISHEIM" "Société des Producteurs à EGUISHEIM" "Cave Vinicole à EGUISHEIM" "Les Celliers du Pape Saint Léon IX" - "KROSSFELDER"- "CAVE COOPERATIVE DE DAMBACH LA VILLE ET ENVIRONS"
_	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 6, Grand 'Rue
X Other: Company of France	City: Eguisheim
	Country France Zip: 68420
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached? x No	Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association:
X Assignment Merger	General Partnership: Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State:
Other: ,	x Other: Company of France
Execution Date: June 27, 2008	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s);	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,870,909
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
MENTLIK, LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
THOMAS M. PALISI Name of Person Signing	January 11, 2010 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATORY DEED

WHEREAS,

ALSACE WILLM (SA), a Company incorporated according to the Laws of France with registered office at 32, rue du Docteur Sulzer, 67140 Barr, France, represented by Mr René Quintlé, Chairman, duly qualified for this purpose, hereinafter designated as the Assignor, is the owner of the following Trade Marks:

CUVÉE EMILE WILLM

US Registration No. 2870909 of August 10, 2004 (filing date: October 7, 2002)



US Registration No. 2790700 of December 9, 2003 (filing date: October 7, 2002)



US Registration No. 0730896 of May 1, 1962 (filing date: November 10, 1960)

WHEREAS,

Société Coopérative Agricole "WOLFBERGER" "Cave Coopérative Vinicole d'EGUISHEIM" "Coopérative Vinicole à EGUISHEIM" "Les Vignerons Réunis d'EGUISHEIM" "Société des Producteurs à EGUISHEIM" "Cave Vinicole à EGUISHEIM" "Les Celliers du Pape Saint Léon IX" - "KROSSFELDER"- "CAVE COOPERATIVE DE DAMBACH LA VILLE ET ENVIRONS", a Company incorporated under the laws of France, with registered Office at 6, Grand'Rue, 68420 Eguisheim, France, represented by Mr Joseph EHRHART, Chairman, duly qualified for this purpose, hereinafter designated as the Assignee,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trade Marks and in and to their registrations, this in the scope of a wider agreement relating to the merger of the Assignor with and into the Assignee and to the subsequent assignment to the Assignee of all assets, goodwill and rights owned by the Assignor.

.../...

TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0386 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, the full and exclusive right to the said Trade Marks and to their applications/registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by both parties this 27th day of June 2008, confirming the above referred transfer.

Signature of Assignor _____ Mr. René Quintle

Signature of Assignee _____ Mr. Joseph EHRHART

TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 01/11/2010